

GAHC010149692023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./685/2023

MWIKHWM OWARY
S/O- LATE KISHAN OWARY, R/O- VILL.- HATIPOTA, P.O. DANGAIGAON, P.S.
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG, BTR, ASSAM, PIN- 783394.

VERSUS

MANIK GHOSH
S/O- MR. MANINDRA NATH GHOSH, R/O- WARD NO. 10, NIRVALAYA,
SHASTRI ROAD, NORTH BONGAIGAON, P.O., P.S. AND DIST.
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM, PIN- 783380.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M U MAHMUD

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 17.07.2023

Heard Mr. S. Sur, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

The petitioner shall take step for service of notice upon the respondent by registered post with AD within three days.

List the matter after four weeks.

Till the returnable date, further proceeding of NICR Case No. 01/2020 pending in the court of the learned JMFC, Bongaigaon shall remain stayed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant